



MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY, KERALA

Abstract

MGU-School of Computer Sciences - Payment for Social Media Management and Content Creation Services to Digital Solutions and Consultancy Services (DSACS) -Release of amount for the period from April 2024 to August 2024 - Sanctioned - Orders issued - reg

PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 1

No. 2057/P&D 1/2025/MGU

Priyadarsini Hills, Dated: 05.03.2025

Read:-1) UO No.417/P&D1/2023/MGU dtd.13.01.2023

- 2) UO No. 558/P&D 1/2025/MGU dtd 21.1.2025
- 3) Letter dtd 25.9.2024 and Invoice submitted by HoD, School of Computer Sciences

ORDER

Digital Solutions and Consultancy Services (DSACS), School of Computer Sciences is undertaking the social media management and content creation services of the University as per paper read (1) and the rates of payment for the services were revised as per paper read (2), after considering the quality of work done and existing market rates.

HoD, School of Computer Sciences, as per read (3), had requested for payment of Rs.1,33,750/-(Rupess One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) for the social media management and content creation activities completed by the DSACS for the period from April 2024 to August 2024.

The finance wing considered the matter and recommended the release of Rs.1,33,750/-(Rupess One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) and to debit the expenditure to the head of account **22 101 13** - Advertisement charges" (Non Plan) of the Budget for 2024-25.

Approving the above recommendation, sanction has been accorded by the Vice-Chancellor to release Rs.1,33,750/-(Rupess One Lakh Thirty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Fifty Only) to the HoD, School of Computer Sciences as payment for the Social Media Management & Content Creation Services of DSACS for the period from April 2024 to August 2024.

Orders are issued accordingly.

SASIKALA S

Copy To

- 1) Director, School of Computer Sciences
- 2) PS to VC
- 3) PA to Registrar/Finance Officer
- 4) Director,IT Cell/PRO
- 5) Finance/Audit/General Cash/Ad.D
- 6) Records/KSAD

Forwarded / By Order

Section Officer